
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Discussion and action regarding approval of change order for Lantana & Main traffic signal (PIN
125617.00)

SUMMARY: The City Clerk requested a time extension for the Lantana & Main traffic signal funded
through a Surface Transportation Block Grant (STBG), which prompted a change order. The time
extension is necessary because of the delays in delivery of the traffic signal. The change order
requests the contract to be extended until August 22, 2024. The change order is also a deduction in
the amount of $12,798.00 for changing the street name signs to standard reflective in lieu of
proposed internally lit name signs.

The change order has been received and approved by TDOT and Staff recommends approval.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 110-33471

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve change order

File #: 23-0305, Version: 1

City of Crossville Printed on 12/12/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

